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SL.  SL.

NO.       COMMODITY UNIT   MIN AVG MAX   MIN AVG MAX   MIN AVG MAX   MIN AVG MAX   MIN AVG MAX   MIN AVG MAX   MIN AVG MAX NO.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1

1 WHEAT               10 KG 340.00 342.50 345.00 340.00 345.00 350.00 337.00 337.50 338.00 310.00 315.00 320.00 325.00 328.75 330.00 312.50 312.50 312.50 300.00 315.00 330.00 1

2 WHEAT FLOUR AV. QLT.  10 KG 390.00 393.13 400.00 385.00 391.67 400.00 360.00 365.00 370.00 360.00 360.00 360.00 376.00 376.00 376.00 340.00 350.00 360.00 345.00 360.00 375.00 2

3 RICE BASMATI BROKEN KG 80.00 86.25 90.00 75.00 80.83 85.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 75.00 76.79 80.00 75.00 81.25 85.00 60.00 67.50 75.00 3

4 RICE IRRI-6         KG 60.00 62.50 65.00 55.00 60.83 65.00 50.00 52.50 55.00 50.00 52.50 55.00 62.00 63.07 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 50.00 52.50 55.00 4

5 BREAD PLAIN MED.SIZE.  EACH 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 5

6 BEEF            KG 300.00 310.00 320.00 280.00 300.00 320.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 300.00 318.93 330.00 270.00 275.00 280.00 250.00 265.00 280.00 6

7 MUTTON              KG 640.00 650.00 660.00 620.00 637.50 650.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 620.00 640.36 650.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 7

8 CHICKEN FARM KG 146.00 149.75 160.00 135.00 135.42 140.00 148.00 148.00 148.00 153.00 153.00 153.00 150.00 150.36 152.00 155.00 157.50 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 8

9 MILK FRESH        LTR 80.00 87.50 90.00 75.00 79.17 80.00 75.00 77.50 80.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 65.00 68.04 70.00 65.00 67.50 70.00 55.00 60.00 65.00 9

10 CURD                KG 100.00 102.50 110.00 85.00 88.33 90.00 87.00 88.50 90.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 74.29 80.00 70.00 77.50 80.00 74.00 74.00 74.00 10

11 MILK POWDERED (NIDO) 400GM 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 11

12 EGG (FARM)     DOZ 72.00 76.06 80.00 72.00 72.00 72.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 72.00 72.29 73.00 75.00 77.50 80.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 12

13 MUSTARD OIL         KG 240.00 240.00 240.00 225.00 232.50 240.00 155.00 155.00 155.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 185.00 188.93 190.00 180.00 190.00 200.00 180.00 190.00 200.00 13

14 COOKING OIL (TIN)    2.5 Ltr. 540.00 540.00 540.00 540.00 540.00 540.00 545.00 545.00 545.00 545.00 545.00 545.00 535.00 535.00 535.00 545.00 545.00 545.00 545.00 545.00 545.00 14

15 VEG.GHEE (TIN)     2.5 KG 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 505.00 505.00 505.00 505.00 505.00 505.00 505.00 505.00 505.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 15

16 VEG.GHEE (LOOSE)      KG 165.00 168.75 170.00 160.00 163.08 168.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 145.00 145.00 145.00 155.00 158.21 160.00 148.00 148.50 150.00 152.00 152.00 152.00 16

17 BANANAS            DOZ 160.00 220.63 250.00 100.00 185.83 240.00 150.00 155.00 160.00 130.00 135.00 140.00 140.00 148.57 150.00 60.00 70.00 80.00 70.00 75.00 80.00 17

18 MASOOR PULSE WASHED KG 135.00 141.25 150.00 120.00 130.63 140.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 150.00 152.32 155.00 140.00 146.25 155.00 130.00 142.50 155.00 18

19 MOONG PULSE WASHED  KG 170.00 180.31 190.00 150.00 164.58 170.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 160.00 160.71 165.00 170.00 175.00 180.00 140.00 150.00 160.00 19

20 MASH PULSE WASHED   KG 150.00 158.75 170.00 145.00 155.00 170.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 140.00 143.57 145.00 150.00 160.00 170.00 130.00 145.00 160.00 20

21 GRAM PULSE WASHED   KG 80.00 88.75 100.00 70.00 75.83 90.00 60.00 62.50 65.00 62.00 62.00 62.00 65.00 66.07 70.00 65.00 68.25 70.00 60.00 62.50 65.00 21

22 POTATOES            KG 60.00 61.88 70.00 40.00 52.92 60.00 50.00 52.50 55.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 55.00 59.46 60.00 55.00 57.50 60.00 45.00 47.50 50.00 22

23 ONIONS              KG 40.00 50.00 60.00 35.00 41.25 50.00 25.00 27.50 30.00 35.00 37.50 40.00 30.00 30.71 35.00 30.00 31.25 35.00 20.00 22.50 25.00 23

24 TOMATOES            KG 35.00 41.88 50.00 30.00 32.50 40.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 25.00 28.21 30.00 20.00 23.75 30.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 24

25 SUGAR               KG 56.00 59.13 60.00 53.00 54.58 56.00 53.00 53.00 53.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 54.00 54.29 55.00 52.00 52.50 53.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 25

26 GUR                 KG 100.00 105.00 110.00 85.00 90.83 100.00 80.00 82.50 85.00 75.00 77.50 80.00 75.00 78.93 80.00 75.00 77.50 80.00 70.00 75.00 80.00 26

27 SALT (POWDERED)       KG 10.00 11.00 12.00 10.00 10.83 12.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 27

28 RED CHILLIES POWDERED       KG 250.00 266.25 280.00 220.00 247.50 280.00 260.00 270.00 280.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 252.86 260.00 180.00 210.00 240.00 220.00 240.00 260.00 28

29 GARLIC             KG 120.00 150.00 180.00 100.00 127.08 160.00 100.00 105.00 110.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 100.00 117.86 120.00 100.00 107.50 120.00 80.00 95.00 110.00 29

30 TEA (PACKET)      200 GM. 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 30

31 COOKED BEEF (PLATE)  EACH 80.00 83.75 90.00 75.00 81.25 90.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 62.50 65.00 75.00 78.04 80.00 70.00 75.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 31

32 COOKED DAL (PLATE)   EACH 50.00 56.25 60.00 45.00 50.83 55.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 30.00 32.50 35.00 50.00 51.07 60.00 40.00 42.50 45.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 32

33 TEA (PREPARED)     CUP 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 15.00 17.50 20.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 16.82 18.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 17.00 18.50 20.00 33

34 CIGARETTES K-2    20'S 38.00 39.00 40.00 38.00 39.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 34

35 LONG CLOTH MTR 170.00 175.00 180.00 160.00 165.00 170.00 125.00 127.50 130.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 240.00 247.14 250.00 225.00 225.00 225.00 180.00 200.00 220.00 35

36 SHIRTING MTR 150.00 162.50 170.00 150.00 155.00 160.00 170.00 175.00 180.00 160.00 165.00 170.00 115.00 118.57 120.00 120.00 125.00 130.00 130.00 140.00 150.00 36

37 LAWN MTR 150.00 207.50 280.00 140.00 190.00 260.00 175.00 177.50 180.00 175.00 177.50 180.00 260.00 261.07 265.00 220.00 240.00 260.00 360.00 360.00 360.00 37

38 GEORGETTE MTR 140.00 145.00 150.00 140.00 142.50 145.00 120.00 125.00 130.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 110.00 110.54 115.00 140.00 160.00 180.00 130.00 140.00 150.00 38

39 SANDAL GENTS BATA   PAIR 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 39

40 CHAPPAL SPNG.(BATA)  PAIR 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 40

41 SANDAL LADIES (BATA) PAIR 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 41

42 ELEC. CHARGES (1 to 50) UNIT 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 42

43 GAS CHARGES UP TO 3.3719 MMBTU MMBTU 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 43

44 KEROSENE OIL        LTR 125.00 126.25 130.00 125.00 126.25 130.00 120.00 120.50 121.00 121.00 121.00 121.00 109.00 109.50 110.00 103.00 103.00 103.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 44

45 FIREWOOD          40KG 700.00 762.50 800.00 600.00 683.33 750.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 600.00 625.00 650.00 690.00 703.21 730.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 450.00 475.00 500.00 45

46 ENERGY SAVER EACH 165.00 167.50 170.00 165.00 167.50 170.00 155.00 155.00 155.00 155.00 155.00 155.00 165.00 165.00 165.00 160.00 162.50 165.00 165.00 165.00 165.00 46

47 WASHING SOAP CAKE 20.00 22.50 25.00 20.00 22.50 25.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 47

48 MATCH BOX          EACH 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.50 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 48

49 PETROL LTR 108.30 108.35 108.40 108.30 108.35 108.40 108.40 108.40 108.40 108.40 108.40 108.40 108.36 108.36 108.36 108.40 108.40 108.40 110.20 110.20 110.20 49

50 DIESEL LTR 109.70 109.70 109.70 109.70 109.70 109.70 109.80 109.80 109.80 109.80 109.80 109.80 109.70 109.70 109.70 109.70 109.70 109.70 111.50 111.50 111.50 50

51 L.P.G EACH 1260.00 1270.00 1280.00 1250.00 1255.00 1260.00 1155.00 1155.00 1155.00 1320.00 1320.00 1320.00 1155.00 1155.00 1155.00 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00 1225.00 1250.00 51

52 TELEPHONE LOCAL CALL EACH 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 52

53 BATH SOAP (LIFEBUOY) CAKE 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 53
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SL.  SL.

NO.       DESCRIPTION UNIT   MIN AVG MAX   MIN AVG MAX   MIN AVG MAX   MIN AVG MAX   MIN AVG MAX   MIN AVG MAX   MIN AVG MAX NO.

1 2 3 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 1

1 WHEAT               10 KG 310.00 310.00 310.00 300.00 311.25 317.50 350.00 350.00 350.00 360.00 360.00 360.00 320.00 320.00 320.00 312.50 312.50 312.50 340.00 345.00 350.00 1

2 WHEAT FLOUR AV. QLT.  10 KG 350.00 350.00 350.00 380.00 380.00 380.00 440.00 443.08 450.00 410.00 416.25 420.00 375.00 377.50 380.00 380.00 380.00 380.00 370.00 381.67 400.00 2

3 RICE BASMATI BROKEN KG 75.00 77.50 80.00 60.00 62.50 65.00 75.00 76.54 80.00 70.00 75.63 80.00 70.00 75.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 70.00 78.33 80.00 3

4 RICE IRRI-6         KG 40.00 41.00 42.00 50.00 52.50 55.00 60.00 61.54 65.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 52.50 55.00 32.00 35.50 33.00 45.00 48.50 50.00 4

5 BREAD PLAIN MED.SIZE.  EACH 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 44.00 44.00 44.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 5

6 BEEF            KG 270.00 275.00 280.00 250.00 265.00 280.00 320.00 329.23 350.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 280.00 290.00 300.00 280.00 280.00 280.00 270.00 270.00 270.00 6

7 MUTTON              KG 560.00 570.00 580.00 550.00 562.50 575.00 620.00 629.23 650.00 550.00 575.00 600.00 500.00 510.00 520.00 550.00 565.00 580.00 550.00 585.83 600.00 7

8 CHICKEN FARM KG 160.00 162.50 165.00 156.00 156.00 156.00 176.00 177.23 180.00 170.00 170.00 170.00 178.00 178.00 178.00 180.00 185.00 190.00 158.00 158.00 158.00 8

9 MILK FRESH        LTR 70.00 70.83 75.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 84.00 84.00 84.00 78.00 78.67 80.00 70.00 75.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 55.00 71.25 90.00 9

10 CURD                KG 80.00 80.00 80.00 65.00 67.50 70.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 104.00 106.00 108.00 80.00 85.00 90.00 90.00 95.00 100.00 70.00 79.17 80.00 10

11 MILK POWDERED (NIDO) 400GM 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 11

12 EGG (FARM)     DOZ 70.00 71.67 75.00 72.00 72.00 72.00 80.00 81.23 84.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 82.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 70.00 75.50 80.00 12

13 MUSTARD OIL         KG 170.00 172.50 175.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 170.00 173.08 180.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 138.00 139.00 140.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 180.00 221.67 240.00 13

14 COOKING OIL (TIN)    2.5 Ltr. 540.00 540.00 540.00 540.00 540.00 540.00 535.00 535.00 535.00 545.00 545.00 545.00 545.00 545.00 545.00 530.00 530.00 530.00 540.00 540.00 540.00 14

15 VEG.GHEE (TIN)     2.5 KG 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 520.00 520.00 520.00 505.00 505.00 505.00 525.00 525.00 525.00 520.00 520.00 520.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 15

16 VEG.GHEE (LOOSE)      KG 160.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 162.50 165.00 160.00 161.54 165.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 150.00 160.00 170.00 140.00 145.00 150.00 165.00 172.50 180.00 16

17 BANANAS            DOZ 125.00 127.50 130.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 80.00 86.15 100.00 70.00 74.38 80.00 70.00 75.00 80.00 60.00 65.00 70.00 80.00 96.67 120.00 17

18 MASOOR PULSE WASHED KG 120.00 122.50 125.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 121.54 125.00 115.00 117.50 120.00 120.00 130.00 140.00 110.00 115.00 120.00 106.00 116.33 120.00 18

19 MOONG PULSE WASHED  KG 165.00 167.50 170.00 175.00 177.50 180.00 170.00 173.08 180.00 170.00 171.25 180.00 150.00 155.00 160.00 150.00 165.00 180.00 140.00 150.00 160.00 19

20 MASH PULSE WASHED   KG 140.00 141.67 145.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 140.00 143.08 150.00 130.00 133.75 140.00 130.00 135.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 130.00 140.83 150.00 20

21 GRAM PULSE WASHED   KG 65.00 69.17 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 83.08 90.00 70.00 72.50 80.00 70.00 75.00 80.00 70.00 72.50 75.00 70.00 76.67 80.00 21

22 POTATOES            KG 60.00 60.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 53.08 60.00 50.00 55.63 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 59.17 60.00 22

23 ONIONS              KG 25.00 25.00 25.00 20.00 22.50 25.00 30.00 31.54 35.00 25.00 28.13 30.00 25.00 27.50 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 39.17 40.00 23

24 TOMATOES            KG 20.00 20.00 20.00 10.00 12.50 15.00 30.00 33.08 40.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 30.00 35.83 40.00 24

25 SUGAR               KG 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.62 54.00 50.00 51.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 25

26 GUR                 KG 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 72.50 75.00 85.00 88.08 95.00 70.00 75.63 80.00 70.00 72.50 75.00 65.00 67.50 70.00 80.00 86.67 90.00 26

27 SALT (POWDERED)       KG 8.00 9.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 8.00 8.50 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 27

28 RED CHILLIES POWDERED       KG 230.00 235.00 240.00 200.00 210.00 220.00 280.00 286.15 300.00 250.00 252.50 260.00 240.00 250.00 260.00 180.00 190.00 200.00 180.00 196.67 220.00 28

29 GARLIC             KG 95.00 98.33 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 120.00 123.08 130.00 125.00 128.75 130.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 96.67 120.00 29

30 TEA (PACKET)      200 GM. 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 147.37 147.37 147.37 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 124.21 30

31 COOKED BEEF (PLATE)  EACH 70.00 70.00 70.00 60.00 65.00 70.00 70.00 71.54 75.00 60.00 61.88 65.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 31

32 COOKED DAL (PLATE)   EACH 30.00 32.50 35.00 35.00 37.50 40.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 32

33 TEA (PREPARED)     CUP 20.00 20.00 20.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 16.54 20.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 22.50 25.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 33

34 CIGARETTES K-2    20'S 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 34

35 LONG CLOTH MTR 250.00 250.00 250.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 170.00 170.00 170.00 210.00 210.00 210.00 220.00 230.00 240.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 35

36 SHIRTING MTR 200.00 210.00 220.00 110.00 115.00 120.00 120.00 123.08 130.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 90.00 120.00 150.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 200.00 225.00 250.00 36

37 LAWN MTR 150.00 150.00 150.00 133.00 146.50 160.00 320.00 320.00 320.00 215.00 215.00 215.00 225.00 280.00 335.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 37

38 GEORGETTE MTR 100.00 105.00 110.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 95.00 99.62 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 100.00 125.00 150.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 100.00 110.00 120.00 38

39 SANDAL GENTS BATA   PAIR 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 39

40 CHAPPAL SPNG.(BATA)  PAIR 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 40

41 SANDAL LADIES (BATA) PAIR 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 41

42 ELEC. CHARGES (1 to 50) UNIT 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 42

43 GAS CHARGES UP TO 3.3719 MMBTU MMBTU 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 124.18 43

44 KEROSENE  OIL  LTR 115.00 115.50 116.00 119.00 119.00 119.00 122.00 123.54 127.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 112.00 114.00 116.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 102.00 116.17 125.00 44

45 FIREWOOD          40KG 540.00 545.00 550.00 560.00 565.00 570.00 510.00 513.08 520.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 650.00 670.83 700.00 45

46 ENERGY SAVER EACH 165.00 165.00 165.00 175.00 175.00 175.00 170.00 170.00 170.00 160.00 160.00 160.00 155.00 155.00 155.00 175.00 175.00 175.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 46

47 WASHING SOAP CAKE 22.00 22.00 22.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 14.00 14.00 14.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 13.00 19.50 26.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 47

48 MATCH BOX          EACH 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 1.50 2.00 48

49 PETROL LTR 109.60 109.60 109.60 110.90 110.90 110.90 108.30 108.30 108.30 108.90 108.90 108.90 108.50 108.50 108.50 110.90 110.90 110.90 108.40 108.40 108.40 49

50 DIESEL LTR 110.90 110.90 110.90 112.10 112.15 112.20 109.67 109.67 109.67 110.40 110.40 110.40 109.80 109.80 109.80 112.60 112.60 112.60 109.70 109.70 109.70 50

51 L.P.G EACH 1200.00 1200.00 1200.00 1320.00 1320.00 1320.00 1440.00 990.00 1450.00 1100.00 1100.00 1100.00 1320.00 1320.00 1320.00 1243.00 1243.00 1243.00 1430.00 1430.00 1430.00 51

52 TELEPHONE LOCAL CALL EACH 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 52

53 BATH SOAP (LIFEBUOY) CAKE 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 53

PESHAWARHYDERABADKARACHI LARKANASUKKURBAHAWALPURMULTAN

APPENDIX-A

PRICES ON 29.05.2014

CONSUMER PRICES OF ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES 



5/30/2014    2:03 PM

SL.  Sl.

NO.       DESCRIPTION UNIT   MIN AVG MAX   MIN AVG MAX   MIN AVG MAX   MIN AVG MAX PR. WK COR. WK 12-13 11-12 DIFF. %CHNG NO.

1 2 3 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 1

1 WHEAT               10 KG 350.00 350.00 350.00 400.00 410.00 420.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 300.00 339.12 420.00 0.31 9.89 306.07 267.39 38.68 14.46 1

2 WHEAT FLOUR AV. QLT.  10 KG 385.00 387.50 390.00 425.00 435.00 445.00 450.00 450.00 450.00 340.00 388.05 450.00 -0.13 8.28 345.26 302.59 42.67 14.10 2

3 RICE BASMATI BROKEN KG 50.00 52.50 55.00 80.00 85.00 90.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 50.00 73.86 90.00 0.00 3.78 69.01 60.36 8.65 14.33 3

4 RICE IRRI-6         KG 75.00 77.50 80.00 44.00 45.00 46.00 50.00 55.00 60.00 32.00 54.58 80.00 0.31 6.54 49.90 45.68 4.22 9.25 4

5 BREAD PLAIN MED.SIZE.  EACH 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 37.50 40.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 40.56 50.00 0.00 14.29 34.23 31.23 3.00 9.60 5

6 BEEF            KG 260.00 265.00 270.00 300.00 310.00 320.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 250.00 289.01 350.00 0.14 6.06 268.38 252.41 15.97 6.33 6

7 MUTTON              KG 480.00 480.00 480.00 540.00 550.00 560.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 480.00 573.85 660.00 0.43 6.86 517.83 482.04 35.79 7.42 7

8 CHICKEN FARM KG 175.00 175.00 175.00 185.00 190.00 195.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 135.00 166.22 220.00 -0.12 9.21 143.93 150.07 -6.14 -4.09 8

9 MILK FRESH        LTR 70.00 70.00 70.00 85.00 85.00 85.00 70.00 80.00 75.00 55.00 73.79 90.00 1.15 10.83 65.24 58.17 7.07 12.15 9

10 CURD                KG 80.00 80.00 80.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 80.00 80.00 85.00 65.00 86.34 120.00 1.43 11.69 75.74 68.19 7.55 11.07 10

11 MILK POWDERED (NIDO) 400GM 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 0.00 12.07 289.78 247.85 41.93 16.92 11

12 EGG (FARM)     DOZ 80.00 80.00 80.00 90.00 95.00 100.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 70.00 80.43 130.00 -1.39 12.68 92.02 86.95 5.07 5.83 12

13 MUSTARD OIL         KG 170.00 175.00 180.00 180.00 190.00 200.00 190.00 190.00 190.00 138.00 184.57 240.00 0.00 0.92 185.88 178.29 7.59 4.26 13

14 COOKING OIL (TIN)    2.5 Ltr. 540.00 540.00 540.00 540.00 540.00 540.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 530.00 541.18 550.00 0.00 1.16 535.55 502.66 32.89 6.54 14

15 VEG.GHEE (TIN)     2.5KG 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 510.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 505.00 513.24 550.00 0.00 1.63 519.06 501.91 17.15 3.42 15

16 VEG.GHEE (LOOSE)      KG 140.00 156.25 170.00 185.00 190.00 195.00 170.00 170.00 170.00 140.00 160.20 195.00 -0.09 3.25 160.73 166.26 -5.54 -3.33 16

17 BANANAS            DOZ 140.00 140.00 140.00 70.00 80.00 90.00 70.00 75.00 80.00 60.00 109.98 250.00 10.53 52.94 68.83 65.10 3.73 5.73 17

18 MASOOR PULSE WASHED KG 120.00 120.00 120.00 132.00 134.00 136.00 110.00 115.00 120.00 106.00 129.11 155.00 0.72 22.24 100.39 102.64 -2.25 -2.19 18

19 MOONG PULSE WASHED  KG 160.00 160.00 160.00 145.00 150.00 155.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 161.76 190.00 0.75 37.70 115.95 127.90 -11.95 -9.34 19

20 MASH PULSE WASHED   KG 130.00 130.00 130.00 160.00 165.00 170.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 130.00 147.74 170.00 1.92 12.74 132.72 145.82 -13.10 -8.98 20

21 GRAM PULSE WASHED   KG 70.00 70.00 70.00 100.00 105.00 110.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 60.00 75.28 110.00 0.51 -10.47 99.70 83.32 16.38 19.66 21

22 POTATOES            KG 60.00 60.00 60.00 45.00 50.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 40.00 54.98 70.00 1.25 125.61 26.09 25.33 0.76 2.98 22

23 ONIONS              KG 30.00 30.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 45.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 20.00 32.03 60.00 1.55 -17.89 36.71 32.24 4.47 13.86 23

24 TOMATOES            KG 30.00 30.00 30.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 30.00 35.00 40.00 10.00 27.22 50.00 19.96 -46.69 49.80 46.46 3.34 7.18 24

25 SUGAR               KG 52.00 52.00 52.00 52.00 53.00 54.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 52.77 60.00 0.50 -1.33 53.25 60.99 -7.74 -12.68 25

26 GUR                 KG 80.00 82.50 85.00 80.00 85.00 90.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 65.00 80.45 110.00 0.93 0.69 74.50 78.27 -3.77 -4.81 26

27 SALT (POWDERED)       KG 8.00 8.00 8.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 8.00 9.78 12.00 0.00 8.79 8.74 8.13 0.61 7.47 27

28 RED CHILLIES POWDERED       KG 230.00 230.00 230.00 280.00 290.00 300.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 180.00 239.23 300.00 4.74 10.84 254.06 299.42 -45.36 -15.15 28

29 GARLIC             KG 160.00 160.00 160.00 150.00 160.00 170.00 150.00 155.00 160.00 70.00 118.49 180.00 -0.56 -4.17 123.18 107.89 15.29 14.17 29

30 TEA (PACKET)      200 GM. 124.21 124.21 124.21 147.37 147.37 147.37 147.37 147.37 147.37 124.21 128.30 147.37 -2.08 -24.24 146.01 135.15 10.86 8.03 30

31 COOKED BEEF (PLATE)  EACH 90.00 90.00 90.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 60.00 81.12 140.00 0.00 14.41 68.55 60.54 8.01 13.23 31

32 COOKED DAL (PLATE)   EACH 45.00 47.50 50.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 30.00 46.80 60.00 0.00 11.75 40.16 37.27 2.89 7.77 32

33 TEA (PREPARED)     CUP 15.00 15.00 15.00 20.00 21.00 22.00 15.00 17.50 20.00 15.00 17.96 25.00 0.00 13.96 15.30 14.25 1.05 7.40 33

34 CIGARETTES K-2    20'S 40.00 40.00 40.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 35.00 38.65 40.00 0.00 19.59 32.34 29.10 3.24 11.13 34

35 LONG CLOTH MTR 145.00 147.50 150.00 165.00 170.00 175.00 190.00 190.00 190.00 125.00 191.89 250.00 3.82 14.76 151.14 111.21 39.93 35.90 35

36 SHIRTING MTR 130.00 130.00 130.00 155.00 160.00 165.00 190.00 190.00 190.00 90.00 150.83 250.00 0.00 12.11 124.22 108.37 15.85 14.63 36

37 LAWN MTR 165.00 167.50 170.00 170.00 180.00 190.00 160.00 165.00 170.00 133.00 222.80 360.00 2.44 22.71 166.52 119.30 47.22 39.58 37

38 GEORGETTE MTR 95.00 97.50 100.00 100.00 105.00 110.00 90.00 95.00 100.00 90.00 119.42 180.00 0.00 9.86 101.61 88.07 13.54 15.37 38

39 SANDAL GENTS BATA   PAIR 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 699.00 0.00 16.69 549.00 499.00 50.00 10.02 39

40 CHAPPAL SPNG.(BATA)  PAIR 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 179.00 0.00 0.00 179.00 152.08 26.92 17.70 40

41 SANDAL LADIES (BATA) PAIR 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 499.00 0.00 0.00 449.00 399.00 50.00 12.53 41

42 ELEC. CHARGES (1 to 50) UNIT 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 1.89 0.11 5.82 42

43 GAS CHARGES UP TO 3.3719 MMBTU MMBTU 0.00 0.00 0.00 124.18 124.18 124.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 124.18 124.18 124.18 0.00 0.86 119.58 132.73 -13.15 -9.91 43

44 KEROSENE OIL      LTR 125.00 125.00 125.00 107.00 108.00 109.00 125.00 125.00 125.00 102.00 118.69 130.00 0.00 4.00 116.07 104.84 11.23 10.71 44

45 FIREWOOD          40KG 480.00 480.00 480.00 500.00 525.00 550.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 555.76 800.00 0.00 10.16 491.55 441.74 49.81 11.27 45

46 ENERGY SAVER EACH 160.00 160.00 160.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 165.15 180.00 0.00 4.14 151.82 139.93 11.89 8.50 46

47 WASHING SOAP CAKE 20.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 30.00 35.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 13.00 23.74 40.00 0.00 10.88 21.00 18.39 2.61 14.17 47

48 MATCH BOX          EACH 1.00 1.50 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.50 2.00 1.00 1.53 2.00 0.00 33.04 1.10 1.06 0.04 3.85 48

49 PETROL LTR 112.00 112.00 112.00 109.30 109.30 109.30 113.60 113.60 113.60 108.30 109.46 113.60 0.00 10.83 101.26 92.93 8.33 8.96 49

50 DIESEL LTR 113.50 113.50 113.50 110.60 110.60 110.60 114.80 114.80 114.80 109.67 110.82 114.80 0.00 3.44 109.15 99.93 9.22 9.23 50

51 L.P.G.( 11 KG CYLENDER.) EACH 1150.00 1150.00 1150.00 1480.00 1500.00 1520.00 1300.00 1350.00 1400.00 1440.00 1246.06 1520.00 -0.12 -7.36 1500.78 1398.53 102.25 7.31 51

52 TELEPHONE LOCAL CALL EACH 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 3.94 0.00 0.00 3.74 3.59 0.15 4.22 52

53 BATH SOAP (LIFEBUOY) CAKE 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 0.00 6.64 32.29 30.50 1.79 5.87 53

YEARLY AVERAGE PRICES% CHNG OVERQUETTA

PRICES ON 29.05.2014

APPENDIX-A

CONSUMER PRICES OF ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES 
NATIONAL AVERAGEBANNU KHUZDAR



(50kg/bag)

29-05-14 22-05-14 30-05-13 22-05-14 30-05-13

1 1850 1825 1875 1840 1850 1820 1800 1840 1820 1826 1825 1800 1850 1832.38 1828.35 1728.85 0.22 5.99

2 1850 1800 1875 1810 1800 1800 N.A. 1800 1820 N.A. 1800 1800 N.A. 1815.50 1810.75 1702.22 0.26 6.65

3 1600 1600 1600 1550 1580 1490 1520 1550 1550 1550 N.A. N.A. N.A. 1559.00 1557.50 1454.17 0.10 7.21

4 N.A. 1000 1050 900 960 1050 950 1100 N.A. 1120 1000 N.A. N.A. 1014.44 1008.89 1088.54 0.55 -6.81

5 N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. --- --- --- --- ---

6 N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. --- --- --- --- ---

7 N.A. 4513 4900 4400 4850 N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 4665.63 4665.63 3976.88 0.00 17.32

8 N.A. 2600 2490 2480 2425 2480 2550 2450 N.A. 2370 2480 N.A. N.A. 2480.56 2454.44 2575.00 1.06 -3.67

9 3600 3575 3700 3550 3450 3500 3500 3500 3500 3450 3500 3500 3450 3521.15 3538.08 3863.85 -0.48 -8.87

10 3100 3050 3200 N.A. 2950 3000 N.A. N.A. N.A. 3000 3100 3100 2950 3050.00 3066.67 3184.44 -0.54 -4.22

N.A stands for Not Available.

(50kg/bag)

29-05-14 22-05-14 30-05-13 22-05-14 30-05-13

1 Cement 513 510 515 510 515 506 495 505 500 533 535 550 540 503 500 550 530 518.24 518.06 462.13 0.03 12.14

%Change overHyder-

abad
Sukkur Larkana

Pesha-

war
Bannu Quetta

Average Price for %Change over

No Item
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abad
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wala
Sialkot Lahore

Faisal-

abad

Pesha-

war
Bannu QuettaLahore

Faisal-

abad

Sar-

godha
Multan

Bahawal-

pur

Nitro. Phosphate

DIA Amun. Phosphate

Nitro. Phosph. & Pot. (Npk)

Retail Prices of Cement  for the Week Ended on 29-05-2014

Sar-

godha
Multan

Bahawal-

pur
karachi Khuzdar

Average Price for

Sulphate of Potash

Appendix-B

Retail Prices of Fertilizers for the Week Ended on 29-05-2014

Sona Urea

ItemNo
Hyder-

abad

Kissan Urea /(Tara Urea)

Sukkur Larkana
Rawal-

pindi

Gujran-

wala

Calc. Amonium Nitrate

S.S Phosphate, Gr. 18%

S.S Phosphate, Pd. 18%

Triple Sup. Phosph., Gr
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ISLAM- RAWAL- GUJRAN- SIAL- FAISAL- SAR- MUL- BAHA- KARA- HYDER- LAR- PESHA- KHUZ-

ABAD PINDI WALA KOT LAHORE ABAD GODHA TAN WALPUR CHI ABAD SUKKUR KANA  WAR BANNU QUETTA DAR 29-05-14 22-05-14 30-05-13 22-05-14 30-05-13

1 Carpenter Daily 950.00 900.00 738.00 700.00 730.00 600.00 575.00 725.00 575.00 792.00 800.00 650.00 800.00 700.00 700.00 900.00 950.00 752.06 749.12 696.01 0.39 8.05

2 Mason (Raj) Daily 950.00 900.00 825.00 825.00 764.00 800.00 675.00 700.00 625.00 862.00 800.00 750.00 800.00 867.00 1050.00 1100.00 950.00 837.82 831.94 768.49 0.71 9.02

3 Labourer Daily 550.00 525.00 475.00 475.00 500.00 475.00 375.00 400.00 375.00 531.00 500.00 375.00 350.00 467.00 400.00 550.00 350.00 451.35 451.35 423.43 0.00 6.59

4 Plumber Daily 950.00 900.00 N.A. * N.A. 727.00 625.00 575.00 725.00 575.00 762.00 800.00 650.00 600.00 900.00 700.00 800.00 950.00 749.27 747.07 711.79 0.29 5.27

5 Electrician P/Point 170.00 155.00 128.00 128.00 125.00 115.00 110.00 90.00 95.00 159.00 90.00 88.00 120.00 100.00 87.00 150.00 100.00 118.24 116.06 103.21 1.88 14.56

*  Work done on contract basis and rates are not determined on per day basis

ISLAM- RAWAL- GUJRAN- SIAL- FAISAL- SAR- MUL- BAHA- KARA- HYDER- LAR- PESHA- KHUZ-
ABAD PINDI WALA KOT LAHORE ABAD GODHA TAN WALPUR CHI ABAD SUKKUR KANA  WAR BANNU QUETTA DAR 29-05-14 22-05-14 30-05-13 22-05-14 30-05-13

CNG 1 Kg 74.25 74.25 66.14 66.14 66.14 66.14 74.25 66.14 66.14 66.14 66.14 66.14 66.14 74.25 74.25 74.25 N.A. 69.18 69.18 69.03 0.00 0.22

Prices of CNG for the Week Ended on 29-05-2014
Average Price for % Change over

DescriptionNo. Unit

Appendix-C
Wage Rates for the Week Ended on 29-05-2014

Avg Wage Rates for % Change over
DescriptionNo. Unit


